FORM PTO 1595 COMMERCE

1-31-92

96-HSP-363

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

01-28-1999

raden

 $\supset \Box$

100951956

PATENTS ONLY	100931930			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying party(ies): JAMES J. HASTREITER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 	2. Name and address of receiving parry(ies): Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: L. J. Kasper Street Address: EATON CENTER			
3. Nature of conveyance:	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/195,496, Filed 11/18/98 Patent No. Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney: L. J. KASPER Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (337 CFR 3 42) \$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number 05-0275			
01/27/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000019 050275 091954% DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9 Statement and signature To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. L. J. KASPER NAME of SENDER Total number of pages comprising cover	January 12, 1999 DEF SENDER DATE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet it	information to:			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0754**

Attorney Docket No.: 96-HSP-363

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JAMES J. HASTREITER, of 6990 Tecumseh Lane., Chanhassen, in the County of Carver. State of Minnesota have invented certain improvements in:

CONTROL OF PUMP FOR HYDRAULIC FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

☐ the specifi	ication of which is attached her	reto.	
⊠ for which	application for Letters Patent i	in the United States was made on November 18	, 1998,
Serial No. 09/ 195,4	496 and,		
		erstand the contents of the above-identified specification	on, including
	d by any amendment referred t		
		ion which is material to the examination of this applic	ation in
	37 Code of Federal Regulation		
		prosecute this application and to transact all business	in the U.S.
Patent and Trademark	Office connected therewith:		
WHEREAS, EATON its principal place of bacquiring an interest t	ousiness at Eaton Center, 111	ation organized and existing under the laws of the Stat 1 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, i	e of Ohio, having is desirous of
CORPORATION, I, J CORPORATION, its	JAMES J. HASTREITER by successors and assigns, the full	by employment and the salary or wages paid to me by I y these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said II and exclusive right in the United States of America a secification executed by me on the 20th day of Nove	EATON and all foreign
1998, (and hereby aut Number of the said ap	horize our attorney, authorized oplication, as soon as it is know	I to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing	date and Serial ovember 18,
	, preparatory to obtaining	t therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said HATON	ention, all
		or its legal representatives, to the full end of the term f	for which said
		e same would have been held by me had this Assignm	
been made; and I here	by covenant and agree to execu	ute all instruments or documents required or requested	for the making
and prosecution of app	plications for Letters Patent of	the United States of America and all foreign countries	s or, for litigation
		e said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benef	
		we set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of	Patents and
Trau⊕marks to issue s	and Letters Patent to EATON C	CORPORATION, as Assignee thereof.	
		James Marshaute	
		Inventor Signature, IAMES I. HASTREITER	
State of: 📆 📖 🗸	(3) (SS:473-53-620	c1 ('	
County of: 5 1866	(
	10.3		
On this _ 220 day	of 1 Courneller	, 1998. before me personally appeared JAMES J. HA	STREITER, to
me personally known execut ed:	as the individual who executed his own free will for the purpos LERYL BERGMANN	d the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to a ses therein set forth.	me that he
NOT.	ARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	Charle Baran and	/
th Co.	SIBLEY COUNTY \$ numberion Expires Jan. \$1, \$995	Charyl Begin on Notary Public	
WANNESS COMMON	~~~~~ <u>~</u>	J Trouty I doge	
(SEAL)	My Commission Ex	xpires: Jan. 31, 2000	

RECORDED: 01/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0755